OP \$115.00 32727

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM390039

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
GOLUB CAPITAL MARKETS LLC, formerly known as GCI Capital Markets LLC, as successor to Madison Capital Funding LLC, as Agent		07/01/2016	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	STROMGREN ATHLETICS, INC.
Street Address:	1245 Home Avenue
City:	Akron
State/Country:	OHIO
Postal Code:	44310
Entity Type:	Corporation: KANSAS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3272728	S
Registration Number:	1210371	STROMGREN
Registration Number:	1961316	STROMGREN
Registration Number:	3313074	PERMALITE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3128637141

Email: kristen.lange@goldbergkohn.com

Correspondent Name: Kristen N. Lange, Paralegal

Address Line 1: c/o Goldberg Kohn, Ltd. 55 E. Monroe

Address Line 2: Suite 3300

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60603

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	6483.097
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kristen N, Lange
SIGNATURE:	/kristenlange/

TRADEMARK REEL: 005826 FRAME: 0742

DATE SIGNED:	07/01/2016	
Total Attachments: 3		
source=Stromgren Trademark Release#page1.tif		
ource=Stromgren Trademark Release#page2.tif		
source=Stromgren Trademark Belease#page3 tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 005826 FRAME: 0743

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS ("Release") is

made as of this 1st day of July 2016, by GOLUB CAPITAL MARKETS LLC, formerly known

as GCI Capital Markets LLC, as successor to Madison Capital Funding LLC, in its capacity

as Agent ("Agent"), in favor of STROMGREN ATHLETICS, INC., a Kansas corporation

("Company").

Reference is made to that certain Payoff Letter dated as of July 1, 2016 by and

among Agent, Company and the other parties thereto (the "Payoff Letter").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of

which are hereby acknowledged, subject to the terms and conditions of the Payoff Letter, Agent

hereby releases its liens on and security interests in the trademarks listed on Schedule A attached

hereto and made a part hereof, which liens and security interests were established under and

pursuant to that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated August 6, 2013, executed by

Company in favor of Agent and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on

August 8, 2013 at Reel/Frame: 5087/0992.

[Signature Page Follows]

7877412v2 6/30/2016 9:36 AM 6483.097

TRADEMARK REEL: 005826 FRAME: 0744 IN WITNESS HEREOF, Agent has caused this Release to be duly executed by its duly authorized officer as of the day and year first above written.

GOLUB CAPITAL MARKETS LLC, formerly known as GCI Capital Markets LLC, as successor to Madison Capital Funding LLC, as Agent

By: _____Name: N

Name: Marc C. Robinson

Title: Managing Director

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

Country	<u>Trademark</u>	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
United States	S (Stylized)	3,272,728	7/31/07
United States	STROMGREN	1,210,371	9/28/82
United States	STROMGREN	1,961,316	3/12/96
United States	PERMALITE	3,313,074	10/16/07
United Kingdom	STROMGREN	1,546,535	10/14/94*
Canada	STROMGREN	TMA295,002	9/14/84
Germany	STROMGREN	2,075,170	8/17/94
Greece	STROMGREN	116,906	11/26/93

RECORDED: 07/01/2016

TRADEMARK REEL: 005826 FRAME: 0746